
Wednesday 24.4.2024

Registration and welcome coffee

Why anti-racist education? 
Miriam Petra Ómarsdóttir Awad 
Senior Adviser, I&D Officer of the Icelandic Erasmus+ National Agency

Starting groupwork: real-life cases  

Welcome, practical information and getting to know each other 

Networking – understanding where we come from 

Networking (outside weather allowing) 

Dinner at the hotel 

15.00-16.00 

16.00-17.00 

14.30-15.00 

16.00-16.30 

17.00-18.15

19.15-20.15

14.00-14.30 

eTwinning seminar
for anti-racist
educators 24.-26.4.
H O T E L  H A N A H O L M E N ,  E S P O O ,  F I N L A N D

 

P R E L I M I N A R Y  P R O G R A M  U P D A T E D  2 1 . 2 . 2 0 2 4
Note! The timetable is in Eastern European Summer Time (UTC +3).

Venue
Hotel Hanaholmen, Espoo, Finland
hanaholmen.fi/en/conferencehotel/
Hanasaarenranta 5
FI-02100 Espoo



Thursday 25.4.2024

What is the anti-racist school like? 
Mona Eid 
Finnish Institute for Health and Welfare  

Developing practices in your work 

Groupwork 

Comfort break

 Lunch break

10.40-12.00  

13.00-14.30 

10.30-10.40 

12.00-13.00 

9.00-10.30 

Two options for groupwork  
a) Eploring the possibilities of eTwinning 
b) Starting project planning 

Groupwork /project planning continues

Coffee break

Practical information

14.45-15.45  

14.30-14.45 

15.45-16.30 

Dinner in the center of Helsinki

Networking and free time   16.30-19.00

19.00 

Mona Eid 
Project Manager

Finnish Institute for Health
and Welfare 

Source: thl.fi

Check out from your hotel roomBEFORE 9.00 

Groupwork presentations 

Groupwork/project planning finalisation  

Wrapping up 

9.00-10.45 

11.00-11.45 

11:00-12.00

Farewell lunch12:00

Friday 26.4.2024

P R E L I M I N A R Y  P R O G R A M  U P D A T E D  2 1 . 2 . 2 0 2 4
Note! The timetable is in Eastern European Summer Time (UTC +3).


