eTwinning seminar for anti-racist educators 24.-26.4.

HOTEL HANAHOLMEN, ESPOO, FINLAND

Wednesday 24.4.2024

14.00-14.30	Registration and welcome coffee
14.30-15.00	Welcome, practical information and getting to know each other
15.00-16.00	Why anti-racist education? Miriam Petra Ómarsdóttir Awad Senior Adviser, I&D Officer of the Icelandic Erasmus+ National Agency
16.00-16.30	Networking – understanding where we come from
16.00-17.00	Starting groupwork: real-life cases
17.00-18.15	Networking (outside weather allowing)
19.15-20.15	Dinner at the hotel



Venue Hotel Hanaholmen, Espoo, Finland hanaholmen.fi/en/conferencehotel/ Hanasaarenranta 5 FI-02100 Espoo







PRELIMINARY PROGRAM UPDATED 21.2.2024

Note! The timetable is in Eastern European Summer Time (UTC +3).

Thursday 25.4.2024



Mona Eid
Project Manager
Finnish Institute for Health
and Welfare

9.00-10.30	What is the anti-racist school like? Mona Eid Finnish Institute for Health and Welfare
10.30-10.40	Comfort break
10.40-12.00	Developing practices in your work
12.00-13.00	Lunch break
13.00-14.30	Groupwork
	Two options for groupwork a) Eploring the possibilities of eTwinning b) Starting project planning
14.30-14.45	Coffee break
14.45-15.45	Groupwork /project planning continues
15.45-16.30	Practical information
16.30-19.00	Networking and free time

Dinner in the center of Helsinki

Friday 26.4.2024	BEFORE 9.00	Check out from your hotel room
	9.00-10.45	Groupwork/project planning finalisation
	11.00-11.45	Groupwork presentations
	11:00-12.00	Wrapping up

Farewell lunch

19.00

12:00





